
2024 Cornerstone University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-30   Conf: 14-18   Home: 9-7   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 5-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (340), Opp (393)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (1), Meny (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off: Hoeksema (2), Kindley (2),
Fox (1), Lajiness (1), Salinas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Meny (7), DeRose (3), Barnes (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Nelson 3, Cunningham 2, Goodman 1, Leckrone
1, Vega 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-186), Meny (41-52), Barnes (22-27), Vega (12-14), Sewell (10-13), Leckrone (8-11),
Cunningham (7-7), McArthur (7-8), Nelson (7-10), Burgess (5-6), Goodman (5-5), VanPutten (5-9), Blom (4-6), Heerema (4-5), Hayward (3-
3), Westerkamp (3-3), DeRose (2-2), Keatley (2-3), Cavitt (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Meny, Andrew .327 48-47 159 13 52 19 1 5 33 88 .553 23 6 37 5 .426 2 0 1-1 185 16 4 .980
1 Vega, Lucas .326 42-39 95 25 31 5 1 1 15 41 .432 12 2 21 1 .409 1 1 8-8 54 59 5 .958
10 Kindley, Matthew .321 48-48 156 35 50 10 5 10 33 100 .641 24 3 41 0 .421 0 0 1-1 112 5 1 .992
13 Barnes, Ben .309 46-45 139 11 43 14 1 3 29 68 .489 17 3 41 3 .389 3 1 1-1 134 50 11 .944
11 Salinas, JC .302 47-47 172 33 52 19 3 4 37 89 .517 19 0 50 0 .368 2 4 15-20 70 115 18 .911
5 Eley, Andrew .297 42-41 138 28 41 7 1 0 21 50 .362 13 5 25 2 .371 3 7 9-9 84 2 1 .989
4 Goodman, Drew .279 48-47 147 25 41 10 0 2 22 57 .388 16 7 26 0 .370 3 2 0-0 46 8 2 .964
9 Fox, Gannon .262 41-41 122 16 32 5 0 1 19 40 .328 24 2 33 0 .387 2 2 0-1 258 33 5 .983
3 Lajiness, Ethan .219 39-32 96 16 21 3 0 0 11 24 .250 14 9 19 5 .370 0 6 0-1 30 50 5 .941
17 Sewell, Jacob .400 5-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
12 Freeman, Daniel .288 20-15 52 7 15 3 0 0 15 18 .346 2 0 16 0 .304 2 2 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
14 Westerkamp, Corbin .232 36-22 56 14 13 3 0 1 7 19 .339 3 7 24 0 .343 1 1 7-8 44 1 3 .938
42 Ruiz, Michael .219 32-25 73 13 16 6 1 1 9 27 .370 12 2 34 4 .345 0 0 4-5 18 34 9 .852
29 DeRose, Grant .154 8-2 13 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 1 1 4 1 .267 0 1 0-0 19 1 0 1.000
20 Ivanac, Zach .111 7-2 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 1 2 .714
18 Hoeksema, Steve .000 44-0 1 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 32-34 0 0 0 .000
41 Hayward, Alex .000 12-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
6 Cunningham, Ben .000 18-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 6 2 .778
Totals .288 49-49 1433 273 412 106 13 28 255 628 .438 182 47 377 21 .381 19 27 78-90 1083 416 71 .955
Opponents .313 49-49 1484 365 465 122 15 30 336 707 .476 239 90 262 20 .432 23 21 74-94 1092 392 47 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Vega, Lucas 2.92 8-2 11 10 4 2-0 1 61.2 60 28 20 19 72 19 2 2 .245 5 10 1 1 2
4 Goodman, Drew 5.54 1-2 8 7 0 0-0 0 26.0 28 19 16 23 13 6 0 0 .277 8 4 0 2 2
2 Cavitt, Scott 6.08 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 16 9 9 6 7 7 0 1 .302 3 2 0 2 0
28 Leckrone, Mason 6.52 1-2 11 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 38 26 21 16 21 6 5 3 .322 2 7 0 1 2
21 McArthur, Ryan 6.64 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 23 23 15 11 16 4 3 4 .295 2 4 0 4 2
8 Nelson, Brody 7.42 2-7 12 11 2 1-0 0 57.0 74 53 47 24 37 18 2 3 .307 8 7 0 3 2
27 VanPutten, Cam 7.55 1-1 14 2 0 0-0 2 31.0 34 31 26 20 14 10 3 5 .286 2 8 0 0 3
45 Blom, Rafael 8.10 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 13.1 16 13 12 9 6 4 0 0 .308 0 4 0 2 2
23 Heerema, Levi 8.62 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 24 15 15 14 8 8 0 1 .381 3 3 0 1 0
41 Hayward, Alex 9.00 2-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 22 27 21 27 12 5 0 0 .282 8 14 0 3 1
6 Cunningham, Ben 10.13 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 21.1 40 27 24 7 10 9 0 3 .400 2 3 0 2 2
14 Westerkamp, Corbin 11.70 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 15 13 11 5 5 0 1 .302 0 8 0 1 0
13 Barnes, Ben 13.11 0-3 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 19 19 17 18 15 3 0 1 .373 3 6 0 0 1
26 Keatley, Cam 15.55 0-3 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 29 22 19 6 7 9 0 3 .475 1 2 0 0 1
7 Burgess, Christian 16.66 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 15.2 18 29 29 25 18 5 0 2 .286 10 6 1 0 0
18 Hoeksema, Steve 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
16 Yoder, Mason 32.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 6 6 2 0 1 0 1 .700 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 7.78 19-30 150 49 6 3 5 361.0 465 365 312 239 262 122 15 30 .313 58 90 2 23 21
Opponents 6.12 30-19 141 49 4 3 4 364.2 412 273 248 182 377 106 13 28 .288 45 47 4 19 27



2024 Cornerstone University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 DeRose, Grant 20 19 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 3 0
27 VanPutten, Cam 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 0 0
28 Leckrone, Mason 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
12 Freeman, Daniel 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Keatley, Cam 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Heerema, Levi 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
41 Hayward, Alex 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Blom, Rafael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
16 Yoder, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burgess, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Kindley, Matthew 118 112 5 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Eley, Andrew 87 84 2 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fox, Gannon 296 258 33 5 .983 20 0 0 — 0 0
15 Meny, Andrew 205 185 16 4 .980 0 41 11 .788 7 1
4 Goodman, Drew 56 46 8 2 .964 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Vega, Lucas 118 54 59 5 .958 14 12 2 .857 0 0
13 Barnes, Ben 195 134 50 11 .944 5 22 5 .815 2 0
3 Lajiness, Ethan 85 30 50 5 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Westerkamp, Corbin 48 44 1 3 .938 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Nelson, Brody 13 5 7 1 .923 1 7 3 .700 0 0
11 Salinas, JC 203 70 115 18 .911 19 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sewell, Jacob 9 5 3 1 .889 0 10 3 .769 0 0
42 Ruiz, Michael 61 18 34 9 .852 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cunningham, Ben 9 1 6 2 .778 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
21 McArthur, Ryan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
20 Ivanac, Zach 7 4 1 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hoeksema, Steve 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cavitt, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1570 1083 416 71 .955 71 148 38 .796 12 1
Opponents 1531 1092 392 47 .969 83 156 22 .876 9 2


